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RESOLVES

THIRD LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION,

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED
ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT
&y HUNDRED AND TWENTY THREE,

S

st et
PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820,

e,

PORTLAND:
PRINTED BY T0DD AND SMITH, PRINTERS 10 THE STATE.
1823,



254 'BELGRADE.—-CONTINGENT FUND.

“for services:in drawing andcopying Bills and Resolves for the
use of theLiegislature ; and for paying the engrossing Clerks in the
Secretary’s - office during the present session of the Liegislature :
Provided, That the charges of said Sewall, and said Clerks, be"”
first approved by the Governor and Council, and that the pay of -
said Sewall shall not exceed three dollars and fifty cents per-
day ; and the pay of the engrossing Clerks shall not exceed two °
dollars each per day. And the Governor, with advice of Council,
is hereby authorized to draw his warrants on the Treasurer for
so much of said sum as shall be necessary for the purposes -
aforesaid. - o - . ~ :

[ This Resolve passed February 11, 1823.]

e

CHAPTER LXI.
“Resolve conﬁrmihg the doings of Be]gvadé;

~On the petition of said Belgrade, stating that their Town -
Clerks have neglected to sign the records, and that warrants for
calling town . meetings do not_appear by record to have been -
sealed: Resolved, That the doings of said town be; and the
same are hereby made valid in law, notwithstanding said
omissions.

[This Resolve passed February 11, 1823.]

CHAPTER LXII,

Resolve appropriating the sumof five-hundred dollars as"a contingent fund
to be placed at the disposal of the Governor.

Resolved, That five hundred dollars be appropriated as a
fund, to pay the contingent expenses of the eurvent political year :
And that the Governor, with the advice of Council, be, and he
hereby is authorized to draw his ‘warrant on the Treasury for
the same, as occasion from time to time may require, and to be
accountable for the same, - ‘

[ This Resolve passed February 11, ]82’3.]




